WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, June 19, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81253122358?pwd=MDgzZzdWM0JXcktyYTgzVnprMFJiQT09

Meeting ID: 812 5312 2358 Passcode: 871969

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the May 15, 2023 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Toni Adams – Furry Fix

Appointment to Redevelopment Commission – Lisa Gilman

Appointment of Gary Burnau & Dave Hawkins to the Laketon Area Regional Sewer District

Grant permission for the County Commissioners to sell a small parcel of land to the City of Wabash

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:

Firearms Fund		
Uniforms & Equipment	1156-24400-00000-0000	2,671.00
Tasers	1156-24601-00000-0000	9,135.00
General Fund - Jail		
Court Officer	1000-11215-00000-0033	2,317.00
Receptionist	1000-11421-00000-0033	19,954.00
Jail Officers	1000-11504-00000-0033	149,636.00
Kitchen Supervisor	1000-11208-00000-0033	21,397.00
Jail Overtime	1000-12000-00000-0033	60,000.00
PT Cook	1000-12105-00000-0033	15,575.00
ARPA (American Rescue Plan Ac	t)	
Building Repairs	8961-30600-00000-0000	752,696.00
Co Infrastructure	8961-40081-00000-0000	16,860.00

Items for Review:

Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports – May 2023 Solid Waste Management District Income Statements – May 2023 Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update – May 2023

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.